20.1'
5.5'
20.0'
9.
0'
12.0'
32.0'
20.1'

VIPER Area/Site
VIPER LUMINAIRE
MICROSTRIKE OPTICS – ORDERING GUIDE
Hmacomber
Highlight
Hmacomber
Highlight
2 Size 2
Hmacomber
Highlight
320L-145
Hmacomber
Highlight
5K7
Hmacomber
Highlight
4W
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
Current Control Solutions — Accessories (Sold Separately)
NX Lighting Controls
NXOFM-
1R1D-UNV
On-fixture Module (7-pin), On / Off / Dim,
Daylight Sensor with NX Radio and
Bluetooth® Radio, 120–480VAC
LightGRID+ Lighting Control
WIR-RME-L On-fixture Module (7-pin or 5-pin),
On / Off / Dim, Daylight Sensor with
LightGRID+ Radio, 110–480VAC
SCP-REMOTE Remote Control for SCP/_F option.
Order at least one per project to
program and control the occupancy
sensor
For additional information related to these accessories please visit
currentlighting.com/beacon. Options provided for use with integrated
sensor, please view specification sheet ordering information table
for details.
CATALOG #
– –
Accessory Type Size Option
SHD Shield
MTG Mounting
1 Size 1
2 Size 2
3 Size 3
4 Size 4
HSS-90-B House Side Shield 90º Back
HSS-90-F House Side Shield 90º Front
HSS-90-S House Side Shield 90º Side
HSS-270-BSS House Side Shield 270º Back/Side/Side
HSS-270-FSS House Side Shield 270º Front/Side/Side
HSS-270-FSB House Side Shield 270º Front/Side/Back
HSS-360 House Side Shield 360º
BC Back Light Control
A Arm Mount for square pole/flat surface
ASQU Universal Arm Mount for square pole
AAU Adjustable Arm for pole mounting
ADU Decorative upswept Arm
RPA Round Pole Adapter
MAF Mast Arm Fitter for 2-3/8" OD horizontal
arm
K Knuckle
T Trunnion
WB Wall Bracket (compatible with universal
arm mounts)
–
Color
BLS Black
Gloss Smooth
BLT Black
Matte Textured

VIPER Area/Site
VIPER LUMINAIRE
ORDERING GUIDE (CONT'D)
Hmacomber
Highlight
HSS-90-B
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
currentlighting.com/beacon
© 2023 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 12 of 14
 Rev 10/05/23
BEA_VIPERSPEC_R07
VIPER Area/Site
VIPER LUMINAIRE
Weight
lbs kgs
VP1 (Size 1) 13.7 6.2
VP2 (Size 2) 16.0 7.26
VP3 (Size 3) 25.9 11.7
VP4 (Size 4) 30.8 13.9
EPA
VP1 (Size 1) VP2 (Size 2) VP3 (Size 3) VP4 (Size 4) Config.
Single Fixture 0.454 0.555 0.655 0.698
Two at 180 0.908 1.110 1.310 1.396
Two at 90 0.583 0.711 0.857 0.948
Three at 90 1.037 1.266 1.512 1.646
Three at 120 0.943 1.155 1.392 1.680
Four at 90 1.166 1.422 1.714 1.896
14.373
5.000 16.756
21.756
3.477
5.00" 16.76"
14.37"
21.76"
3.48"
5.000 21.877
14.373
26.876
3.477
5.00" 21.88"
14.37"
26.88"
3.48"
7.500
16.113
34.476
3.477
26.9767.50"
3.48"
16.11"
26.97"
34.47"
19.622
7.500 27.980
35.476
3.477
7.50"
3.48"
27.98"
19.62"
35.48"
DIMENSIONS
SIZE 1
SIZE 3
SIZE 2
SIZE 4
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #: